Stock No. 23005-07 6/99  1
EM128C08
NanoAmp Solutions, Inc.
1982 Zanker Road, San Jose, CA 95112
ph: 408-573-8878, FAX: 408-573-8877
EM128C08 Family
128Kx8 Bit  Ultra-Low Power Asynchronous Static RAM

Stock No. 23005-07  6/99 7
NanoAmp Solutions EM128C08
TABLE 9: Ordering Information
TABLE 10: Revision History
Part Number Package
Temperature
 Range
Voltage
Range
Speed (@ 3V+)
EM128C08S 32 pin SOP -20 to +80 oC 1.5 to 3.6 V 70 ns
EM128C08T 32 pin TSOP -20 to +80 oC 1.5 to 3.6 V 70 ns
EM128C08N 32 pin STSOP -20 to +80 oC 1.5 to 3.6 V 70 ns
EM128C08B 48 pin BGA -20 to +80 oC 1.5 to 3.6 V 70 ns
EM128C08S-10 32 pin SOP -20 to +80 oC 1.5 to 3.6 V 100 ns
EM128C08T-10 32 pin TSOP -20 to +80 oC 1.5 to 3.6 V 100 ns
EM128C08N-10 32 pin STSOP -20 to +80 oC 1.5 to 3.6 V 100 ns
EM128C08B-10 48 pin BGA -20 to +80 oC 1.5 to 3.6 V 100 ns
Revision # Date Change Description
01 Nov. 1, 1997 Initial Formal Release
02 Feb. 2, 1998
Corrected Miscellaneous Errata